

Reserve space for your work by sending your entry form and \$25 entry fee by June 24

to Greensburg Art Center 230 Todd School Road Greensburg, PA 15601 or

Register online at

www.greensburgartcenter.org

Pay through PayPal No Images required

Hand deliver your work

Saturday, June 28, 10 AM – 4 PM

Monday, July 1, 10 AM – 1 PM

Pick up your work
Saturday, August 31, 10 AM – 4 PM
Tuesday, Sept 3, 10 AM – 4 PM

-CALL FOR ENTRIES-

ART NEIGHBORS





July 13 – August 30, 2024

@Greensburg Art Center



Judge for awards:

Danny Volk is the assistant curator at The Westmoreland Museum of American Art in Greensburg, PA. Previously he was the Terra Foundation for American Art Curatorial Fellow at The Westmoreland where he organized Breaking Ground; Landscape and Labor in Southwestern Pennsylvania in 2023. Previous curatorial projects include Made-Up with Danny Volk at Screen Share at the University of Chicago, The BabyGap, at Outhaus (Urbana, IL), Submissive Exhibitions at The SUB-MISSION (Chicago), and The News Gallery at SPACES (Cleveland). Volk has received grants from the Knight Art Challenge Grant through the John S. and James L. Knight Foundation, Akron Community Foundation Grant, DCASE (City of Chicago's Department of Cultural Affairs and Special Events), Individual Artist Program Creative Project Grant, Propeller Fund Grant, and the Mary E. Hofstetter Legacy Scholarship for Excellence in the Visual Arts from the Banff Centre in Alberta, Canada. Volk completed an MFA from The University of Chicago in 2014.



OPENING RECEPTION

Greensburg Art Center
Saturday
July 13, 2024

6-8:00 PM

Open to the public No charge

Closes August 30, 2024



Submit the following information by hand, by mail or online:

by June 24, 2024

Artist
Phone
Email
Address
City
State Zip
Greensburg Art Center Member
Latrobe Art Center Gallery Participant
Member of both
ENTRY #1
Title
Medium
Size
Price
ENTRY #2
Title
Medium
Size
Price

AWARDS

Best in Show - \$500

First Place - \$400

Second Place - \$300

Third Place - \$200

Honorable Mentions -

\$100

People's Choice - \$100

Fill in all information and attach to back of 2D pieces and bottom of 3D pieces.

ART NEIGHBORS

ENTRY #1

Artist ______
Title _____
Medium _____

Price _____

ART NEIGHBORS

ENTRY #2

Artist ______
Title _____
Medium _____

ze _____

Price _____

Greensburg Art Center will make every effort to handle works in a professional manner and take reasonable precautions for the safe storage and display of each article. However, GAC, LAC nor any of their affiliates will assume responsibility for normal wear and tear or damages resultant from construction or framing/presentation techniques that are inadequate, fragile, or otherwise difficult to handle. If an exhibitor chooses to consign a work that is in question, a hold harmless waiver must be signed by the artist. GAC reserves the right to select which pieces will be shown as determined by space limitations, the visual flow of the exhibit, community standards, and that the work is in sound condition and meets the following standards:

- Wired with adequate gauge braided wire
- Secure frames with strong joints, in good condition
- Specific instructions for special installations
- 2D works signed permanently; 3D where appropriate
- Jewelry polished and securely joined to backings
- Sculptures are stable with permanent base
- 2-d work not to exceed 36" in any direction or 50 lb.
- 3-d work not to exceed united meas. of 100" for approval, send photos and dimensions to greensburgartcenter75@gmail.com
- No giclees or reproductions of any kind.
- All artwork must be labeled on the back with the appropriate labels (on left) on the back or underside of the piece. No labels or tags to exceed 1 ½" x 2 ½" (excluding labels generated by GAC for an exhibit). Artist contact information is not permitted on any labels attached to work. Artists are required to place their labels on their work prior to delivery.
- 2nd piece hung as space allows; 1 guaranteed.
- Entry fee \$25.00
 GAC sales commission is 25%.

Art Neighbors @ Greensburg Art Center 230 Todd School Road Greensburg, PA 15601 724-837-6791

www.greensburgartcenter.org